RESOLUTION 2015-9

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MEXICO BEACH, FLORIDA, SUPPORTING THE CITY APPLYING FOR FLORIDA RECREATIONAL DEVELOPMENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM FUNDING (FRDAP) TO MEET THE DEVELOPMENT GOALS OF THE PARKER PROPERTY CITY PARK

WHEREAS, the City of Mexico Beach desires to improve, develop, and beautify the City's public parks by developing the Parker Property City Park for recreational and public event uses; and

WHEREAS, the City will amend their Capital Improvements Plan to include the Parker Property City Park, should the project receive program funds;

WHEREAS, the City of Mexico Beach desires to permit and implement development of the Parker Property City Park for recreational and public event uses; so

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF MEXICO BEACH, that the City of Mexico Beach fully supports the development of the Parker Property City Park and the City is willing to serve as the Grantee and local sponsor for this project in apply for FRDAP funding.

PASSED AND DULY ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Mexico Beach on this 11th day of August, 2015.

CITY OF MEXICO BEACH, FLORIDA

Tom Bailey, Mayor

ATTEST:

Adrian Welle, City Clerk